Privacy Policy for Foothills Mobile Dog Grooming LLC

At Foothills Mobile Dog Grooming, we are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you visit our website www.foothillsdog.com.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** When you book an appointment, we may ask for your name, address, phone number, and pet information.
- **Payment Information:** If you make a payment, we collect payment details through secure third-party payment processors.

2. How do we collect your information

- When you call, text, or email us, we will ask for your name, address, phone number, and pet information in order to provide grooming services at your home.
- At our website, you can voluntarily enter your email address. This information is not saved to your customer file.
- Your customer file is saved not electronically but to paper.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- To provide and manage our grooming services.
- To communicate with you regarding your appointments.
- To process payments securely.
- To improve our services.

4. Information Sharing

We do not sell or rent your personal information to anyone. We may share your information in the following situations:

• **Legal Compliance:** We may disclose your information if required by law or in response to valid requests by public authorities.

5. Data Security

We take appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure. Your customer information is saved on paper not electronically.

6. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access the personal information we hold about you.
- Request correction of any inaccuracies in your information.
- Request deletion of your personal data, subject to our legal obligations.

7. Cookies

We do not use cookies or any other internet tracking technologies.

8. Child security

We do not conduct business with or collect the information of anyone under the age of 18

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Foothills Mobile Dog Grooming LLC

Email- adam@foothillsdog.com

Phone- 303-907-5500